SB 5539-1 (LC 9539) 6/3/19 (DFY/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5539

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 7, delete "\$9,073,618" and insert 2 "\$10,073,617".

³ In line 11, delete "\$5,640,031" and insert "\$7,640,031".

4 In line 15, delete "\$7,366,847" and insert "\$10,636,822".

5 In line 22, delete "\$9,084,704" and insert "\$8,326,314".

6 On page 2, line 7, delete "\$5,552,720" and insert "\$3,052,720".

7 In line 13, delete "\$56,237,066" and insert "\$42,837,066".

8